X7R X5R X7R X5R X7R X5R X7R X5R X7R X5R X7R X5R
Cap & Tolerance
Voltage
Cap & Tolerance
Voltage
Cap & Tolerance
Voltage
Cap & Tolerance

HIGH CAPACITANCE VALUE MLC - X7R & X5R
www..NNOOVVAACCAAPP..com 17
HOW TO ORDER
DIELECTRIC
B = X7R
W = X5R
SIZES
0402
0603
0805
1206
1210
1812
CAPACITANCE
Value in Picofarads
Two significant
figures,followed by
number of zeros:
47,000,000 pF
476 = 47μF
VOLTAGE-VDCW
160 = 16V
250 = 25V
500 = 50V
100 = 10V
6R3 = 6.3V
4R0 = 4.0V
TERMINATION
N = Nickel Barrier
(100% Tin)
THICKNESS
OPTION
X= Denotes
thickness max-
imum (Tmax),
See NOTES on
previous page
for further
explanation.
PACKING OPTION
T=Reeled
(Blank)= Bulk
TOLERANCE
K = +/- 10 %
M= +/- 20 %
1206 W 476 M            6R3              N X072 T
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE:
TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT (X7R):
DISSIPATION FACTOR:
INSULATION RESISTANCE, 25°C
DIELECTRIC WITHSTANDING VOLTAGE:
TEST PARAMETERS:
-55°C to 125°C
+/-15% ΔC Max.
3.5% max Except::
0805 ≥ 1.0μF = 5%
1206 ≥ 4.7μF = 5%
1206 ≥ 22μF = 10%
1210 ≥ 10μF = 5%
> 10GΩ or >500ΩF
whichever is less
250%
1KHz, 1.0 +/- 0.2 VRMS, 25°C
DIELECTRIC CHARACTERISTICS - X7R
OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE:
TEMPERATURE COEFFICIENT (X5R):
DISSIPATION FACTOR:
INSULATION RESISTANCE, 25°C
DIELECTRIC WITHSTANDING VOLTAGE:
TEST PARAMETERS:
-55°C to 85°C
+/-15% ΔC Max.